Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank
Group Life Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2008

Premiums Market Death
Company Written Share Benefits
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company 37,469,650 18.74% 48,381,022
Aetna Life Insurance Company 16,797,795 8.40% 20,595,864
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The 15,302,447 7.65% 32,189,604
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America 11,383,996 5.69% 7,296,755
New York Life Insurance Company 10,957,825 5.48% 5,899,572
Bluebonnet Life Insurance Company 8,117,498 4.06% 2,748,490
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company 7,830,849 3.92% 6,704,780
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company 5,248,628 2.63% 2,030,323
American Memorial Life Insurance Company 4,697,751 2.35% 2,795,097
Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company 4,665,502 2.33% 2,729,614
Life Insurance Company of North America 4,472,204 2.24% 7,238,080
Forethought Life Insurance Company 4,388,344 2.19% 2,374,956
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.) 4,362,502 2.18% 0
Minnesota Life Insurance Company 4,056,056 2.03% 3,449,417
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The 3,476,921 1.74% 2,660,425
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company 3,368,202 1.68% 3,889,987
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada 3,236,568 1.62% 5,370,785
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society 3,114,770 1.56% 1,593,749
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company 3,099,710 1.55% 3,154,500
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The 2,890,614 1.45% 955,575
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company 2,485,901 1.24% 501,880
Stonebridge Life Insurance Company 2,334,194 1.17% 1,738,159
Union Security Insurance Company 2,326,439 1.16% 1,830,321
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company 2,128,026 1.06% 571,630
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company 1,912,394 0.96% 3,470,910
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company 1,574,334 0.79% 985,551
Unity Financial Life Insurance Company 1,400,241 0.70% 353,679
Principal Life Insurance Company 1,381,927 0.69% 1,131,239
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company 1,303,685 0.65% 1,156,899
United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The 1,296,461 0.65% 769,316
Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company 1,263,308 0.63% 1,258,900
Standard Insurance Company 1,235,351 0.62% 1,855,683
5 Star Life Insurance Company 1,168,469 0.58% 781,206
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The 1,136,772 0.57% 971,125
United HealthCare Insurance Company 1,095,738 0.55% 165,945
Homesteaders Life Company 988,897 0.49% 206,182
Southland National Insurance Corporation 915,702 0.46% 87,564
Transamerica Life Insurance Company 890,466 0.45% 253,651
Allstate Life Insurance Company 794,652 0.40% 454,356
Liberty National Life Insurance Company 792,031 0.40% 170,000
American National Insurance Company 771,973 0.39% 118,208
American United Life Insurance Company 719,982 0.36% 640,000
Monumental Life Insurance Company 627,584 0.31% 501,971
Humana Insurance Company 594,076 0.30% 680,140
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company 457,202 0.23% 1,399,756
USAble Life 431,409 0.22% 476,000
Hartford Life Insurance Company 423,222 0.21% 1,952,947
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Company

AIG Life Insurance Company

Sun Life and Health Insurance Company (U.S.)

Sears Life Insurance Company

Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company
MONY Life Insurance Company of America
Companion Life Insurance Company

Continental Assurance Company

Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company

Union Labor Life Insurance Company, The

American General Assurance Company

Unimerica Insurance Company

American Heritage Life Insurance Company
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company
American International Life Assurance Company of New York
Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston

American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus
Reassure America Life Insurance Company

Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida
Liberty Life Insurance Company

Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company

AAA Life Insurance Company

State Farm Life Insurance Company

Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company

Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company

Church Life Insurance Corporation

John Alden Life Insurance Company

Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company

Fidelity Life Association, A Legal Reserve Life Insurance Company

American General Life Insurance Company

North American Company for Life and Health Insurance
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company

ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company

Merit Life Insurance Co.

Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America
American Fidelity Assurance Company

Symetra Life Insurance Company

Shenandoah Life Insurance Company

HCC Life Insurance Company

Shelter Life Insurance Company

Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas
Magna Insurance Company

Time Insurance Company

Federated Life Insurance Company

American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company
EMC National Life Company

Investors Life Insurance Company of North America
Kanawha Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written
397,373
394,992
392,841
372,437
372,080
310,544
290,833
257,808
257,388
241,091
240,828
230,883
224,250
220,844
211,776
209,034
198,744
198,740
186,331
181,492
169,132
168,747
167,647
145,194
141,062
137,230
120,095
111,328
106,342
100,544
97,740
81,332
69,398
68,289
67,132
67,069
65,075
61,250
57,110
56,164
54,532
51,361
50,615
47,160
45,681
43,481
37,327
37,117
36,675
35,797

Market
Share
0.20%
0.20%
0.20%
0.19%
0.19%
0.16%
0.15%
0.13%
0.13%
0.12%
0.12%
0.12%
0.11%
0.11%
0.11%
0.10%
0.10%
0.10%
0.09%
0.09%
0.08%
0.08%
0.08%
0.07%
0.07%
0.07%
0.06%
0.06%
0.05%
0.05%
0.05%
0.04%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.03%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%

Death
Benefits
145,931
37,604
221,603
193,122
69,188
346,500
790,435
0
174,991
31,000
505,250
243,724
288,993
86,125
0
893,438
40,000
50,000
182,250
146,455
159,776
239,964
50,000
458,906
66,379
190,000
0

0
93,992
0
14,286
187
21,964
27,682
0
100,894
30,000
32,923
35,598
59,500
0

0
30,000
0
21,500
15,000
12,500
0
101,480
5,000



Company

Sentry Life Insurance Company

Alta Health & Life Insurance Company

American Income Life Insurance Company

MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The
Gerber Life Insurance Company

Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.
United Investors Life Insurance Company

BCS Life Insurance Company

Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America
Loyal American Life Insurance Company

Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The
Pan-American Life Insurance Company

Golden Rule Insurance Company

American Medical Security Life Insurance Company
Combined Insurance Company of America
Household Life Insurance Company

Mutual of America Life Insurance Company
Trustmark Life Insurance Company

Aurora National Life Assurance Company

Securian Life Insurance Company

Columbian Life Insurance Company

Starmount Life Insurance Company

Horace Mann Life Insurance Company

Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee
Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company
UniCare Life & Health Insurance Company

Monitor Life Insurance Company of New York
National Benefit Life Insurance Company

United American Insurance Company

Kansas City Life Insurance Company

Standard Security Life Insurance Company of New York
First Health Life & Health Insurance Company
Citizens Security Life Insurance Company

ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York
National Guardian Life Insurance Company

Aviva Life and Annuity Company

Nippon Life Insurance Company of America
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company
Great Western Insurance Company

First Continental Life & Accident Insurance Company
Balboa Life Insurance Company

RiverSource Life Insurance Company

Continental American Insurance Company

MONY Life Insurance Company

MEMBERS Life Insurance Company

National Security Insurance Company

American National Life Insurance Company of Texas
Settlers Life Insurance Company

Lincoln Benefit Life Company

Protective Life Insurance Company
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Premiums
Written
35,684
35,601
32,366
32,130
31,750
28,628
27,904
24,813
23,976
21,324
19,746
19,618
19,562
18,902
18,277
16,167
16,139
15,774
14,865
13,743
11,341
10,837
10,634
10,206
9,955
9,751
9,400
9,379
9,103
8,939
8,317
8,223
7,263
6,906
5,838
5,397
5,360
5,310
4,604
3,681
3,526
3,438
3,422
3,369
2,501
2,550
2,349
2,099
2,052
1,931

Market
Share
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.02%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.01%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Death
Benefits
0

2,051
21,600
25,000
35,990
28,450
60,000
0

0
86,231
0
193,000

O O O O O O o o o

200

159,773
1,800

0

5,029
2,200

0
10,000



Company

Conseco Insurance Company

First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company
Presidential Life Insurance Company
Sagicor Life Insurance Company

Celtic Insurance Company

IA American Life Insurance Company
Nationwide Life Insurance Company
Crown Life Insurance Company
VantisLife Insurance Company

Pioneer American Insurance Company
Manhattan Life Insurance Company, The
Greater Georgia Life Insurance Company
Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company
Philadelphia American Life Insurance Company
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest
Investors Consolidated Insurance Company
Great-West Life Assurance Company, The
C. M. Life Insurance Company

United Life Insurance Company

Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The
Federal Life Insurance Company (Mutual)
Conseco Life Insurance Company
Washington National Insurance Company

American General Life and Accident Insurance Company

Union Central Life Insurance Company, The
Brokers National Life Assurance Company

New England Life Insurance Company
Continental General Insurance Company

Assurity Life Insurance Company

Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company

Central Reserve Life Insurance Company

Central States Health & Life Co. of Omaha

First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company
MetLife Insurance Company of Connecticut
General American Life Insurance Company
Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company
Delaware American Life Insurance Company
Beneficial Life Insurance Company

Trustmark Insurance Company

John Hancock Life Insurance Company

Grand Totals: 187 Companies in Report
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Premiums
Written

1,874
1,677
1,596
1,484
1,309
1,308
1,185
1,176
986
850
782
706
650
600
540
525
462
400
389
388
351
289
278
226
117
98
87
72
56
47
26
25

-4,053
-9,925
199,937,375

Market
Share
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%

Death
Benefits
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9,642
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451

4,272
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235,650
29,785
2,000

0

0

0

142,965

0
194,018,427



