Licensed Companies filing on Life/Health Blank Group Life Business in Mississippi for Year Ended 12/31/2008

Oroup Ene Business in Mississippi for	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Metropolitan Life Insurance Company	37,469,650	18.74%	48,381,022
Aetna Life Insurance Company	16,797,795	8.40%	20,595,864
Prudential Insurance Company of America, The	15,302,447	7.65%	32,189,604
UNUM Life Insurance Company of America	11,383,996	5.69%	7,296,755
New York Life Insurance Company	10,957,825	5.48%	5,899,572
Bluebonnet Life Insurance Company	8,117,498	4.06%	2,748,490
Hartford Life and Accident Insurance Company		3.92%	
Massachusetts Mutual Life Insurance Company	7,830,849 5,248,628	2.63%	6,704,780
• •			2,030,323
American Memorial Life Insurance Company	4,697,751	2.35%	2,795,097
Globe Life and Accident Insurance Company	4,665,502	2.33%	2,729,614
Life Insurance Company of North America	4,472,204	2.24%	7,238,080
Forethought Life Insurance Company	4,388,344	2.19%	2,374,956
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada (U. S.)	4,362,502	2.18%	0
Minnesota Life Insurance Company	4,056,056	2.03%	3,449,417
Lincoln National Life Insurance Company, The	3,476,921	1.74%	2,660,425
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company	3,368,202	1.68%	3,889,987
Sun Life Assurance Company of Canada	3,236,568	1.62%	5,370,785
CUNA Mutual Insurance Society	3,114,770	1.56%	1,593,749
United of Omaha Life Insurance Company	3,099,710	1.55%	3,154,500
Guardian Life Insurance Company of America, The	2,890,614	1.45%	955,575
Funeral Directors Life Insurance Company	2,485,901	1.24%	501,880
Stonebridge Life Insurance Company	2,334,194	1.17%	1,738,159
Union Security Insurance Company	2,326,439	1.16%	1,830,321
Southern Farm Bureau Life Insurance Company	2,128,026	1.06%	571,630
Reliance Standard Life Insurance Company	1,912,394	0.96%	3,470,910
Colonial Penn Life Insurance Company	1,574,334	0.79%	985,551
Unity Financial Life Insurance Company	1,400,241	0.70%	353,679
Principal Life Insurance Company	1,381,927	0.69%	1,131,239
Connecticut General Life Insurance Company	1,303,685	0.65%	1,156,899
United States Life Insurance Company in the City of New York, The	1,296,461	0.65%	769,316
Fort Dearborn Life Insurance Company	1,263,308	0.63%	1,258,900
Standard Insurance Company	1,235,351	0.62%	1,855,683
5 Star Life Insurance Company	1,168,469	0.58%	781,206
Lafayette Life Insurance Company, The	1,136,772	0.57%	971,125
United HealthCare Insurance Company	1,095,738	0.55%	165,945
Homesteaders Life Company	988,897	0.49%	206,182
Southland National Insurance Corporation	915,702	0.46%	87,564
Transamerica Life Insurance Company	890,466	0.45%	253,651
Allstate Life Insurance Company	794,652	0.40%	454,356
Liberty National Life Insurance Company	792,031	0.40%	170,000
American National Insurance Company	771,973	0.39%	118,208
American United Life Insurance Company	719,982	0.36%	640,000
Monumental Life Insurance Company	627,584	0.31%	501,971
Humana Insurance Company	594,076	0.30%	680,140
Great-West Life & Annuity Insurance Company	457,202	0.23%	1,399,756
USAble Life	431,409	0.22%	476,000
Hartford Life Insurance Company	423,222	0.21%	1,952,947

	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
AIG Life Insurance Company	397,373	0.20%	145,931
Sun Life and Health Insurance Company (U.S.)	394,992	0.20%	37,604
Sears Life Insurance Company	392,841	0.20%	221,603
Provident Life and Accident Insurance Company	372,437	0.19%	193,122
MONY Life Insurance Company of America	372,080	0.19%	69,188
Companion Life Insurance Company	310,544	0.16%	346,500
Continental Assurance Company	290,833	0.15%	790,435
Kemper Investors Life Insurance Company	257,808	0.13%	0
Union Labor Life Insurance Company, The	257,388	0.13%	174,991
American General Assurance Company	241,091	0.12%	31,000
Unimerica Insurance Company	240,828	0.12%	505,250
American Heritage Life Insurance Company	230,883	0.12%	243,724
Government Personnel Mutual Life Insurance Company	224,250	0.11%	288,993
American International Life Assurance Company of New York	220,844	0.11%	86,125
Security Mutual Life Insurance Company of New York	211,776	0.11%	0
Liberty Life Assurance Company of Boston	209,034	0.10%	893,438
American Family Life Assurance Company of Columbus	198,744	0.10%	40,000
Reassure America Life Insurance Company	198,740	0.10%	50,000
Colonial Life & Accident Insurance Company	186,331	0.09%	182,250
American Bankers Life Assurance Company of Florida	181,492	0.09%	146,455
Liberty Life Insurance Company	169,132	0.08%	159,776
Union Fidelity Life Insurance Company	168,747	0.08%	239,964
AAA Life Insurance Company	167,647	0.08%	50,000
State Farm Life Insurance Company	145,194	0.07%	458,906
Fidelity Security Life Insurance Company	141,062	0.07%	66,379
Boston Mutual Life Insurance Company	137,230	0.07%	190,000
Church Life Insurance Corporation	120,095	0.06%	0
John Alden Life Insurance Company	111,328	0.06%	0
Investors Heritage Life Insurance Company	106,342	0.05%	93,992
Fidelity Life Association, A Legal Reserve Life Insurance Company	100,544	0.05%	0
American General Life Insurance Company	97,740	0.05%	14,286
North American Company for Life and Health Insurance	81,332	0.04%	187
Lincoln Heritage Life Insurance Company	69,398	0.03%	21,964
ING Life Insurance and Annuity Company	68,289	0.03%	27,682
Merit Life Insurance Co.	67,132	0.03%	0
Nationwide Life Insurance Company of America	67,069	0.03%	100,894
American Fidelity Assurance Company	65,075	0.03%	30,000
Symetra Life Insurance Company	61,250	0.03%	32,923
Shenandoah Life Insurance Company	57,110	0.03%	35,598
HCC Life Insurance Company	56,164	0.03%	59,500
Shelter Life Insurance Company	54,532	0.03%	0
Guardian Insurance & Annuity Company, Inc., The	51,361	0.03%	0
American-Amicable Life Insurance Company of Texas	50,615	0.03%	30,000
Magna Insurance Company	47,160	0.02%	0
Time Insurance Company	45,681	0.02%	21,500
Federated Life Insurance Company	43,481	0.02%	15,000
American Equity Investment Life Insurance Company	37,327	0.02%	12,500
EMC National Life Company	37,117	0.02%	0
Investors Life Insurance Company of North America	36,675	0.02%	101,480
Kanawha Insurance Company	35,797	0.02%	5,000

	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Sentry Life Insurance Company	35,684	0.02%	0
Alta Health & Life Insurance Company	35,601	0.02%	2,051
American Income Life Insurance Company	32,366	0.02%	21,600
MEGA Life and Health Insurance Company, The	32,130	0.02%	25,000
Gerber Life Insurance Company	31,750	0.02%	35,990
Madison National Life Insurance Company, Inc.	28,628	0.01%	28,450
United Investors Life Insurance Company	27,904	0.01%	60,000
BCS Life Insurance Company	24,813	0.01%	0
Allianz Life Insurance Company of North America	23,976	0.01%	0
Loyal American Life Insurance Company	21,324	0.01%	86,231
Paul Revere Life Insurance Company, The	19,746	0.01%	0
Pan-American Life Insurance Company	19,618	0.01%	193,000
Golden Rule Insurance Company	19,562	0.01%	0
American Medical Security Life Insurance Company	18,902	0.01%	0
Combined Insurance Company of America	18,277	0.01%	47,509
Household Life Insurance Company	16,167	0.01%	0
Mutual of America Life Insurance Company	16,139	0.01%	0
Trustmark Life Insurance Company	15,774	0.01%	113,750
Aurora National Life Assurance Company	14,865	0.01%	0
Securian Life Insurance Company	13,743	0.01%	0
Columbian Life Insurance Company	11,341	0.01%	0
Starmount Life Insurance Company	10,837	0.01%	0
Horace Mann Life Insurance Company	10,634	0.01%	0
Mid-West National Life Insurance Company of Tennessee	10,206	0.01%	0
Genworth Life and Annuity Insurance Company	9,955	0.00%	0
UniCare Life & Health Insurance Company	9,751	0.00%	0
Monitor Life Insurance Company of New York	9,400	0.00%	0
National Benefit Life Insurance Company	9,379	0.00%	200
United American Insurance Company	9,103	0.00%	0
Kansas City Life Insurance Company	8,939	0.00%	0
Standard Security Life Insurance Company of New York	8,317	0.00%	0
First Health Life & Health Insurance Company	8,223	0.00%	0
Citizens Security Life Insurance Company	7,263	0.00%	20,000
ReliaStar Life Insurance Company of New York	6,906	0.00%	0
National Guardian Life Insurance Company	5,838	0.00%	2,819
Aviva Life and Annuity Company	5,397	0.00%	0
Nippon Life Insurance Company of America	5,360	0.00%	0
Americo Financial Life and Annuity Insurance Company	5,310	0.00%	0
Great Western Insurance Company	4,604	0.00%	3,285
First Continental Life & Accident Insurance Company	3,681	0.00%	0
Balboa Life Insurance Company	3,526	0.00%	0
RiverSource Life Insurance Company	3,438	0.00%	0
Continental American Insurance Company	3,422	0.00%	0
MONY Life Insurance Company	3,369	0.00%	159,773
MEMBERS Life Insurance Company	2,591	0.00%	1,800
National Security Insurance Company	2,550	0.00%	0
American National Life Insurance Company of Texas	2,349	0.00%	5,029
Settlers Life Insurance Company	2,099	0.00%	2,200
Lincoln Benefit Life Company	2,052	0.00%	0
Protective Life Insurance Company	1,931	0.00%	10,000

	Premiums	Market	Death
Company	Written	Share	Benefits
Conseco Insurance Company	1,874	0.00%	0
First Penn-Pacific Life Insurance Company	1,677	0.00%	0
Presidential Life Insurance Company	1,596	0.00%	0
Sagicor Life Insurance Company	1,484	0.00%	0
Celtic Insurance Company	1,309	0.00%	0
IA American Life Insurance Company	1,308	0.00%	9,642
Nationwide Life Insurance Company	1,185	0.00%	0
Crown Life Insurance Company	1,176	0.00%	0
VantisLife Insurance Company	986	0.00%	0
Pioneer American Insurance Company	850	0.00%	0
Manhattan Life Insurance Company, The	782	0.00%	0
Greater Georgia Life Insurance Company	706	0.00%	451
Pioneer Security Life Insurance Company	650	0.00%	0
Philadelphia American Life Insurance Company	600	0.00%	0
Life Insurance Company of the Southwest	540	0.00%	4,272
Investors Consolidated Insurance Company	525	0.00%	0
Great-West Life Assurance Company, The	462	0.00%	0
C. M. Life Insurance Company	400	0.00%	0
United Life Insurance Company	389	0.00%	0
Penn Insurance and Annuity Company, The	388	0.00%	0
Federal Life Insurance Company (Mutual)	351	0.00%	0
Conseco Life Insurance Company	289	0.00%	0
Washington National Insurance Company	278	0.00%	0
American General Life and Accident Insurance Company	226	0.00%	13,000
Union Central Life Insurance Company, The	117	0.00%	1,022
Brokers National Life Assurance Company	98	0.00%	0
New England Life Insurance Company	87	0.00%	0
Continental General Insurance Company	72	0.00%	0
Assurity Life Insurance Company	56	0.00%	5,000
Bankers Fidelity Life Insurance Company	47	0.00%	0
Central Reserve Life Insurance Company	26	0.00%	0
Central States Health & Life Co. of Omaha	25	0.00%	0
First Allmerica Financial Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	235,650
MetLife Insurance Company of Connecticut	0	0.00%	29,785
General American Life Insurance Company	0	0.00%	2,000
Commonwealth Annuity and Life Insurance Company	-37	0.00%	0
Delaware American Life Insurance Company	-48	0.00%	0
Beneficial Life Insurance Company	-64	0.00%	0
Trustmark Insurance Company	-4,053	0.00%	142,965
John Hancock Life Insurance Company	-9,925	0.00%	0
Grand Totals: 187 Companies in Report	199,937,375		194,018,427